HAWTHORNE - November 1, 2019 - Race 5
STAKES Showtime Deb S. - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES, TWO YEARS OLD. ILLINOIS REGISTERED CONCEIVED AND/OR FOALED. By subscription of $75 each which

EQUIBASE

shall accompany the nomination. A supplementary nomination of $1,000 may be made at the time of entry, Tuesday, October 29,

2019 which includes entry and starting fees. Original nominees to pay $250 to pass the entry box and an additional $250 to start,

with $50,000 added to be divided 60 percent to the winning owner, 20 percent to second, 10 percent to third, 5 percent to fourth, 3

percent tofifth and 2 percent divided equally among the remaining finishers. Weight 122 Ibs. Non-winners of $30,000 allowed 2 Ibs.;
of two races other than maiden or claiming, 4 Ibs.; a race other than maiden or claiming, 6 Ibs.; maidens, 8 Ibs. Starters to be
nnamed through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Nominations closed Tuesday, October 22, 2019 with 8. (S)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Coach Jimi Lee - 1:07.27 - December 12, 2003)

Purse: $50,000 Added

Plus: $5,100 lllinois Department of Agriculture

Available Money: $55,100

Value of Race: $55,100 1st $33,060, 2nd $11,020, 3rd $5,510, 4th $2,755, 5th $1,653, 6th $368, 7th $367, 8th $367

Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy
Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all

Last Raced
28Sep19 °cD® 5
100ct19 *HAW®
100ct19 *HAW*
190c¢t19 2HAW?
190ct19 2HAW?

190ct19 2HAW?*

W oA ~N©ORFEN

Fractional Times: 22.35 46.13 58.50
Split Times:
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Hill 'N Dale Farm.
Winning Owner: Moabo Stables LLC

Total WPS Pool: $97,904

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Itsarollofthedice (Lopez, Jose) =il

Freedom Lass (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)
War Colors (Felix, Julio)
White Lies (Loveberry, Jareth)
Shelbi Renee (Roman, Constantino)
West Glacier (Perez, Edgar)

Cowgirl Kimmie (Ulloa, Carlos)
Placati (Tavares, Javier) N

(23:78) (12:37) (12:69)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
118 L 55 4112
115 L 21 1!
118 L 18 6°
118 Lf 8 2 53
118 Lb 7 4 3Head
115 Lb 46 7112
118 Lb 6 3 2!
117 Lb 37 8

Final Time: 1:11.19

1/2
312

6

51 1/2
41 1/2
7Head
21/2

Str
1Head

6

3Head
4Head
61 1/2

Itsarollofthedice, Bay Filly, by Itsmyluckyday out of Itsagimme, by Hennessy. Foaled Mar 20, 2017 in lllinois.

Fin
12 1/4
22
31/2
41102
53

68 3/4
£33/4

8

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5 ltsarollofthedice 5.40 3.80 3.40 $1.00 Exacta 5-2 26.20
2  Freedom Lass 13.80 7.80  $0.50 Trifecta 5-2-1 45.40
1 War Colors 3.20  $0.20 Superfecta 5-2-1-8 93.24

$0.50 Pick 3 9-5-5 (3 correct) 18.40
$0.50 Pick 4 2/4/5-3/9-5-5 (4 correct) 36.30
$0.50 Pick 5 4-2/4/5-3/9-5-5 (5 correct) 99.65
$0.50 Pick 5 4-2/4/5-3/9-5-5 (4 correct) 1.35
$1.00 Daily Double 5-5 18.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Fin

5 ltsarollofthedice 5 4? 3tz 1Head 1214

2 Freedom Lass 1 1t 1t oHead ;214

1 War Colors 8 g2 g0 s3l4 gala

8  White Lies 2 5212 5312 44304

7  Shelbi Renee 4 3? 42 4314 g61a

4 West Glacier 6 77V g1 g4 g914

6  Cowgirl Kimmie 3 2! 2! 71084 718

3 Pplacati 7 g9 glt gl23i4  g213/4

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds
1.70*

18.40
4.10
11.30
6.40
46.60
2.10
26.90

Pool
67,225
49,801
37,934

3,300

5,213
14,505

5,140

Comments

3p,dueld strch,clear
2p, gamely, caught
brk slw,3p,improved
angled in,weakend late
5p,bid5/16,outfinished
frac gate,2p,no threat
swerve start,4p, faded
hop brk, 3p, no factor

Trainers: 5 - Block, Chris; 2 - Boyce, Michele; 1 - Wainwright, John; 8 - Miller, Patti; 7 - Catalano, Wayne; 4 - Ryan, Chris; 6 - Bahena, Fernando; 3 -

Rodriguez, Hugo

Owners:

5 - Moabo Stables LLC; 2 - Oak Rock Racing LLC, Cherrywood Racing Stable and Barr Three LLC; 1 - Morgan, Sharon R. and Warchol

Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Knollwood Stables; 7 - Catalano Thoroughbreds, Inc. and LAZ Racing Stable, LLC; 4 - Peterson, Valerie L. and
Holsapple, Krystle; 6 - Esposito, Bob and Lynda; 3 - Victory Stables, LLC;

Footnotes

ITSAROLLOFTHEDICE stalked the leaders on the inside up the backstretch, raced in the three path around the turn, moved up to challenge nearing the
quarter pole, dueled in upper stretch and pulled clear late. FREEDOM LASS led the field on the inside up the backstretch and into the turn, raced in the two
path around the turn, dueled gamely in upper stretch and was caught and passed late. WAR COLORS was away from the gate slowly, was able to make up
some ground up the backstretch, came around the turn in the three path and continued to improve position in the stretch. WHITE LIES raced on the outside
just behind the leaders up the backstretch, angled in to save ground around the turn, raced in striking position on the rail down the stretch and weakened
late. SHELBI RENEE raced outside in the early going, launched a wide bid nearing the five sixteenths pole, entered the stretch from the five path and was
outfinished. WEST GLACIER was reluctant to load, broke well, raced inside far behind the field up the backstretch, came around the turn in the two path
and made up ground in the stretch while never threatening. COWGIRL KIMMIE swerved in leaving the gate, recovered to press the pace on the outside up
the backstretch, raced in the four path around the turn and faded entering the stretch. PLACATI hopped up at the break, trailed the field the entire way
around the oval, came around the turn in the three path and was not a factor.

=@ Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HAW&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2019&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HAW&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2019&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10268885&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10277511&compid=74888
http://www.keeneland.com/

Copyright 2019 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



