## HAWTHORNE - November 1, 2019 - Race 5

STAKES Showtime Deb S. - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES, TWO YEARS OLD. ILLINOIS REGISTERED CONCEIVED AND/OR FOALED. By subscription of \$75 each which shall accompany the nomination. A supplementary nomination of \$1,000 may be made at the time of entry, Tuesday, October 29, 2019 which includes entry and starting fees. Original nominees to pay \$250 to pass the entry box and an additional \$250 to start, with \$50,000 added to be divided 60 percent to the winning owner, 20 percent to second, 10 percent to third, 5 percent to fourth, 3 percent tofifth and 2 percent divided equally among the remaining finishers. Weight 122 lbs. Non-winners of \$30,000 allowed 2 lbs.; of two races other than maiden or claiming, 4 lbs.; a race other than maiden or claiming, 6 lbs.; maidens, 8 lbs. Starters to be nnamed through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Nominations closed Tuesday, October 22, 2019 with 8. (S) Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Coach Jimi Lee - 1:07.27 - December 12, 2003) Purse: \$50.000 Added

Plus: \$5,100 Illinois Department of Agriculture Available Money: \$55,100

Value of Race: \$55,100 1st \$33,060, 2nd \$11,020, 3rd \$5,510, 4th \$2,755, 5th \$1,653, 6th \$368, 7th \$367, 8th \$367 Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Sep19 <sup>5</sup> CD <sup>6</sup>	5	Itsarollofthedice (Lopez, Jose) 🛹	118	L	5	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1.70*	3p,dueld strch,clear
10Oct19 <sup>6</sup> HAW <sup>8</sup>	2	Freedom Lass (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)	115	L	2	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	18.40	2p, gamely, caught
10Oct19 <sup>6</sup> HAW <sup>4</sup>	1	War Colors (Felix, Julio)	118	L	1	8	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.10	brk slw,3p,improved
19Oct19 <sup>2</sup> HAW <sup>2</sup>	8	White Lies (Loveberry, Jareth)	118	Lf	8	2	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11.30	angled in,weakend late
19Oct19 <sup>2</sup> HAW <sup>3</sup>	7	Shelbi Renee (Roman, Constantino)	118	Lb	7	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6.40	5p,bid5/16,outfinished
	4	West Glacier (Perez, Edgar)	115	Lb	4	6	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	46.60	frac gate,2p,no threat
19Oct19 <sup>2</sup> HAW <sup>1</sup>	6	Cowgirl Kimmie (Ulloa, Carlos)	118	Lb	6	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	2.10	swerve start,4p, faded
	3	Placati (Tavares, Javier) 🛹	117	Lb	3	7	8	8	8	8	26.90	hop brk, 3p, no factor
Fractional Times: 22.35 46.13 58.50 Final Time:					11.19	1						

Fractional Times: 22.35 46.13 58.50 Split Times: (23:78) (12:37) (12:69) Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Itsarollofthedice, Bay Filly, by Itsmyluckyday out of Itsagimme, by Hennessy. Foaled Mar 20, 2017 in Illinois. Breeder: Hill 'N Dale Farm. Winning Owner: Moabo Stables LLC

## Total WPS Pool: \$97,904

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Itsarollofthedice	5.40	3.80	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	5-2	26.20	67,225
2	Freedom Lass		13.80	7.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-2-1	45.40	49,801
1	War Colors			3.20	\$0.20 Superfecta	5-2-1-8	93.24	37,934
					\$0.50 Pick 3	9-5-5 (3 correct)	18.40	3,300
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2/4/5-3/9-5-5 (4 correct)	36.30	5,213
					\$0.50 Pick 5	4-2/4/5-3/9-5-5 (5 correct)	99.65	14,505
					\$0.50 Pick 5	4-2/4/5-3/9-5-5 (4 correct)	1.35	0
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-5	18.20	5.140

Past Performance Running Line Preview						
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Itsarollofthedice	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
2	Freedom Lass	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
1	War Colors	8	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
8	White Lies	2	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
7	Shelbi Renee	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
4	West Glacier	6	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/4</sup>
6	Cowgirl Kimmie	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>18</sup>
3	Placati	7	8 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>21 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Block, Chris; 2 - Boyce, Michele; 1 - Wainwright, John; 8 - Miller, Patti; 7 - Catalano, Wayne; 4 - Ryan, Chris; 6 - Bahena, Fernando; 3 -Rodriguez, Hugo

Owners: 5 - Moabo Stables LLC; 2 - Oak Rock Racing LLC, Cherrywood Racing Stable and Barr Three LLC; 1 - Morgan, Sharon R. and Warchol Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Knollwood Stables; 7 - Catalano Thoroughbreds, Inc. and LAZ Racing Stable, LLC; 4 - Peterson, Valerie L. and Holsapple, Krystle; 6 - Esposito, Bob and Lynda; 3 - Victory Stables, LLC;

## Footnotes

ITSAROLLOFTHEDICE stalked the leaders on the inside up the backstretch, raced in the three path around the turn, moved up to challenge nearing the guarter pole, dueled in upper stretch and pulled clear late. FREEDOM LASS led the field on the inside up the backstretch and into the turn, raced in the two path around the turn, dueled gamely in upper stretch and was caught and passed late. WAR COLORS was away from the gate slowly, was able to make up some ground up the backstretch, came around the turn in the three path and continued to improve position in the stretch. WHITE LIES raced on the outside just behind the leaders up the backstretch, angled in to save ground around the turn, raced in striking position on the rail down the stretch and weakened late. SHELBI RENEE raced outside in the early going, launched a wide bid nearing the five sixteenths pole, entered the stretch from the five path and was outfinished. WEST GLACIER was reluctant to load, broke well, raced inside far behind the field up the backstretch, came around the turn in the two path and made up ground in the stretch while never threatening. COWGIRL KIMMIE swerved in leaving the gate, recovered to press the pace on the outside up the backstretch, raced in the four path around the turn and faded entering the stretch. PLACATI hopped up at the break, trailed the field the entire way around the oval, came around the turn in the three path and was not a factor.

Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate

Video Race Replay

ouus	Commento
1.70*	3p,dueld strch,clear
18.40	2p, gamely, caught
4.10	brk slw,3p,improved
11.30	angled in,weakend late
6.40	5p,bid5/16,outfinished
46.60	frac gate,2p,no threat
2.10	swerve start,4p, faded
26.00	hon brk 3n no factor



Copyright 2019 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.